University of Houston
DOWNTOWN

UWH

Published by the Office of Institutional Research

Student Data

Winter Headcount
Undergraduate Headcount
Post Baccalaureate Headcount
Graduate Headcount

Spring Headcount
Undergraduate Headcount
Post Baccalaureate Headcount
Graduate Headcount

Unduplicated Headcount
Undergraduate Headcount
Post Baccalaureate Headcount
Graduate Headcount

Winter Semester Credit Hours (SCH)
Undergraduate Headcount
Post Baccalaureate Headcount
Graduate Headcount

Spring Semester Credit Hours (SCH)
Undergraduate SCH
Post Baccalaureate SCH
Graduate SCH

Total Semester Credit Hours (SCH)
Undergraduate SCH
Post Baccalaureate SCH
Graduate SCH

Total Full-time Equivalent (FTE) Enroliment
Undergraduate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)
Post Baccalaureate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)
Graduate Student FTE (Based on 8 Hours)

Comparative data is as of the same point.

2/19/2020

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED

SPRING SEMESTER 2020
FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
# % # % # % # % # %
868 746 746 991 NA
842 97.0% 724 97.1% 730 97.9% 970 97.9% NA
26 3.0% 22 2.9% 16 2.1% 19 1.9% NA
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.2% NA
13,370 13,297 12,994 13,223 13,451
11,815 88.4% 11,426 85.9% 11,149 85.8% 11,380 86.1% 11,680 86.8%
381 2.8% 357 2.7% 327 2.5% 299 2.3% 265 2.0%
1,174 8.8% 1,514 11.4% 1,518 11.7% 1,544 11.7% 1,506 11.2%
13,431 13,353 13,051 13,315 13,451
11,873 88.4% 11,475 85.9% 11,206 85.9% 11,467 86.1% 11,680 86.8%
384 2.9% 364 2.7% 327 2.5% 303 2.3% 265 2.0%
1,174 8.7% 1,514 11.3% 1,518 11.6% 1,545 11.6% 1,506 11.2%
2,631 2,256 2,257 3,018 NA
2,553 97.0% 2,190 97.1% 2,209 97.9% 2,954 97.9% NA
78 3.0% 66 2.9% 48 2.1% 58 1.9% NA
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 0.2% NA
126,129 124,698 121,999 122,904 128,630
118,113 93.6% 115,261 92.4% 112,686 92.4% 113,685 92.5% 119,860 93.2%
2,714 2.2% 2,509 2.0% 2,380 2.0% 2,127 1.7% 1,985 1.5%
5,302 4.2% 6,928 5.6% 6,933 5.7% 7,092 5.8% 6,785 5.3%
128,760 126,954 124,256 125,922 128,630
120,666 93.7% 117,451 92.5% 114,895 92.5% 116,639 92.6% 119,860 93.2%
2,792 2.2% 2,575 2.0% 2,428 2.0% 2,185 1.7% 1,985 1.5%
5,302 4.1% 6,928 5.5% 6,933 5.6% 7,098 5.6% 6,785 5.3%
10,950.9 10,868.2 10,643.5 10,789.3 11,001.9
10,055.5 91.8% 9,787.6 90.1% 9,574.6 90.0% 9,719.9 90.1% 9,988.3 90.8%
2327 2.1% 2146 2.0% 202.3 1.9% 182.1 1.7% 165.4 1.5%
662.8 6.1% 866.0 8.0% 866.6 8.1% 887.3 8.2% 848.1 7.7%

Enroliments in classes starting after the official day of record for the Spring semester are not included.

Spring 2020 includes the Winter mini session, Winter Term for the prior years is added for comparison purposes.

Graduate Certificate only students are included in internal (and federal) reports as Graduate students. In state reports they are considered post baccalaureate students.

1yr change 4yr change
2019 to 2020 2016 to 2020

1.7%
2.6%
-11.4%
-2.5%

1.0%
1.9%
-12.5%
-2.5%

4.7%
5.4%
-6.7%
-4.3%

2.2%
2.8%
-9.2%
-4.4%

2.0%

2.8%
-9.2%
-4.4%

* Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures.

Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.

0.6%
-1.1%
-30.4%
28.3%

0.1%
-1.6%
-31.0%
28.3%

2.0%
1.5%
-26.9%
28.0%

-0.1%
-0.7%
-28.9%
28.0%

0.5%
-0.7%
-28.9%
28.0%




[P University of Houston
DOWNTOWN

Published by the Office of Institutional Research

SPRING SEMESTER 2020
FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

Headcount by Year and Student Type

Current Year

Last Year

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000

M Post Baccalaureate Headcount B Undergraduate Headcount = Graduate Headcount

Semester Credit Hours by Year and Student Type

Current Year [I:F:L 119,860

Last Year 116,639

0 20,000 40,000 60,000 80,000 100,000 120,000

M Post Baccalaureate SCH B Undergraduate SCH m Graduate SCH

2/19/2020

14,000

140,000




	Student Data
	Graphs 

