

Published by the Office of Institutional Research

2/19/2020

Fact Sheet data are PRELIMINARY and UNCERTIFIED

SPRING SEMESTER 2020 FACT SHEET DATA BASED ON 20TH DAY

	2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		1yr change	4yr change
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	2019 to 2020	2016 to 2020
Student Data												
Winter Headcount	868		746		746		991		NA			
Undergraduate Headcount	842	97.0%	724	97.1%	730	97.9%	970	97.9%	NA			
Post Baccalaureate Headcount	26	3.0%	22	2.9%	16	2.1%	19	1.9%	NA			
Graduate Headcount	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	0.2%	NA			
Spring Headcount	13,370		13,297		12,994		13,223		13,451		1.7%	0.6%
Undergraduate Headcount	11,815	88.4%	11,426	85.9%	11,149	85.8%	11,380	86.1%	11,680	86.8%	2.6%	-1.1%
Post Baccalaureate Headcount	381	2.8%	357	2.7%	327	2.5%	299	2.3%	265	2.0%	-11.4%	-30.4%
Graduate Headcount	1,174	8.8%	1,514	11.4%	1,518	11.7%	1,544	11.7%	1,506	11.2%	-2.5%	28.3%
Unduplicated Headcount	13,431		13,353		13,051		13,315		13,451		1.0%	0.1%
Undergraduate Headcount	11,873	88.4%	11,475	85.9%	11,206	85.9%	11,467	86.1%	11,680	86.8%	1.9%	-1.6%
Post Baccalaureate Headcount	384	2.9%	364	2.7%	327	2.5%	303	2.3%	265	2.0%	-12.5%	-31.0%
Graduate Headcount	1,174	8.7%	1,514	11.3%	1,518	11.6%	1,545	11.6%	1,506	11.2%	-2.5%	28.3%
Winter Semester Credit Hours (SCH)	2,631		2,256		2,257		3,018		NA			
Undergraduate Headcount	2,553	97.0%	2,190	97.1%	2,209	97.9%	2,954	97.9%	NA			
Post Baccalaureate Headcount	78	3.0%	66	2.9%	48	2.1%	58	1.9%	NA			
Graduate Headcount	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	6	0.2%	NA			
Spring Semester Credit Hours (SCH)	126,129		124,698		121,999		122,904		128,630		4.7%	2.0%
Undergraduate SCH	118,113	93.6%	115,261	92.4%	112,686	92.4%	113,685	92.5%	119,860	93.2%	5.4%	1.5%
Post Baccalaureate SCH	2,714	2.2%	2,509	2.0%	2,380	2.0%	2,127	1.7%	1,985	1.5%	-6.7%	-26.9%
Graduate SCH	5,302	4.2%	6,928	5.6%	6,933	5.7%	7,092	5.8%	6,785	5.3%	-4.3%	28.0%
Total Semester Credit Hours (SCH)	128,760		126,954		124,256		125,922		128,630		2.2%	-0.1%
Undergraduate SCH	,		117,451		114,895		,	92.6%	119,860			-0.7%
Post Baccalaureate SCH	,	2.2%	2,575	2.0%	2,428	2.0%	2,185	1.7%	1,985	1.5%		-28.9%
Graduate SCH	5,302	4.1%	6,928	5.5%	6,933	5.6%	7,098	5.6%	6,785	5.3%	-4.4%	28.0%
Total Full-time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment	10,950.9		10,868.2		10,643.5		10,789.3		11,001.9		2.0%	0.5%
Undergraduate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)	,	91.8%	9,787.6	90.1%	9,574.6	90.0%	9,719.9	90.1%	9,988.3	90.8%	2.8%	-0.7%
- , , , ,			· · · · · ·									

Undergraduate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)	10,055.5 91.8%	9,787.6 90.1%	9,574.6 90.0%	9,719.9 90.1%	9,988.3 90.8%	2.8%	-0.7%
Post Baccalaureate Student FTE (Based on 12 Hours)	232.7 2.1%	214.6 2.0%	202.3 1.9%	182.1 1.7%	165.4 1.5%	-9.2%	-28.9%
Graduate Student FTE (Based on 8 Hours)	662.8 6.1%	866.0 8.0%	866.6 8.1%	887.3 8.2%	848.1 7.7%	-4.4%	28.0%

Comparative data is as of the same point.

Enrollments in classes starting after the official day of record for the Spring semester are not included.

Spring 2020 includes the Winter mini session, Winter Term for the prior years is added for comparison purposes.

Graduate Certificate only students are included in internal (and federal) reports as Graduate students. In state reports they are considered post baccalaureate students.

¹ Undergraduate/Post Baccalaureate students enrolled in Graduate level courses are included in Undergraduate figures and Graduate students enrolled in Undergraduate courses are included in Graduate figures. Note: UHD uses fall numbers as OFFICIAL university figures.



Semester Credit Hours by Year and Student Type

